



# **WATER AND SANITATION AGENCY (LDA)**

59-F GULSHAN-E-RAVI LAHORE

## **Financial Bid**

RECEIPT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

DATED \_\_\_\_\_

OPENING DATE \_\_\_\_\_

(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

### **TENDER NO. P&S/25.01/6322 - SHIFTING OF 10-NO PRE-FABRICATED WATER FILTRATION PLANTS FOR ARSENIC AND BIOLOGICAL CONTAMINATION REMOVAL**

NAME OF FIRM \_\_\_\_\_

ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

COMPLETION PERIOD 25-Days \_\_\_\_\_

DCR NO. \_\_\_\_\_ DATED \_\_\_\_\_ RS. \_\_\_\_\_

ISSUED BY \_\_\_\_\_ Name of Branch \_\_\_\_\_

### **INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS**

1. The bidder should quote rate after careful study of bid document.
2. The rates should be quoted both in figures as well as in words. Similarly, the total amount of the individual items should also be mentioned both in figures as well as in words.
3. The bid must accompany NTN certificate from concerned Income Tax Office without which the bid will not be entertained.
4. Any rebate on tendered rates of item/whole bid cost shall not be accepted.
5. Bid will be valid for the 120 days.
6. No tender will be received telegraphically or by post.
7. Conditional tender will not be accepted.
8. The bidder must provide PRA Certificate along with bid.
9. In case the total tendered amount is less than **5%** (Five) of the approved estimated (DNIT) amount, the lowest bidder will have to deposit additional performance security from the Scheduled Bank ranging from **5.01%** to **10%**.

## Letter of Financial Bid

---

[Location, Date]

To:

**The Deputy Director Procurement**  
Water and Sanitation Agency Lahore

Dear Sir,

We, the undersigned, offer to provide the services for **SHIFTING OF 10-NO PRE-FABRICATED WATER FILTRATION PLANTS FOR ARSENIC AND BIOLOGICAL CONTAMINATION REMOVAL** in accordance with your Bidding Documents and our Technical Bid. Our per unit Financial Bid is for the amount of Rs.[\_\_\_\_\_]. This amount is inclusive of all taxes (Except PST/PRA), which shall be identified during negotiations and shall be added to the above amount.

2. Our Financial Bid shall be binding upon us subject to the modifications resulting from Agreement negotiations, up to expiration of the validity period of the Bid, i.e. for the period of One Hundred Twenty **(120) days** from the date fixed for receiving the same.

3. Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between.

4. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a Bid for the Works.

5. No commissions or gratuities have been or are to be paid by us to agents relating to this Bid and Agreement execution.

6. We understand you are not bound to accept any Bid you receive.

We remain,  
Yours sincerely,

Authorized Signature [*In full and initials*]: \_\_\_\_\_

Name and Title of Signatory: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of Firm: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

**BID SCHEDULE**  
**FOR**  
**TENDER NO. P&S/25.01/6322-SHIFTING OF 10-NO PRE-FABRICATED WATER FILTRATION**  
**PLANTS FOR ARSENIC AND BIOLOGICAL CONTAMINATION REMOVAL**

Sr. No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	<b>STANDARDIZED ITEMS:</b>				
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other structures, including dagbelling, dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth, watering and ramming lead upto one chain (30 m) and lift upto 5 ft. (1.5 m) in ordinary soil.				
	MRS 2020, Chap 3- Item 21-Bi-Annual -II	0.12	% 0cft	7,687.15	922.458
2	Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate): f) Ratio 1: 2: 4				
	MRS 2020, Chap6, Item 5-Bi-Annual -II	0.35	%Cft	22,027.35	7,709.57
3	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete,including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastenings, including cost of binding wire and labour charges for binding of steel reinforcement (also includes removal of rust from bars):- Deformed bars (Grade-40)				
	MRS 2020, Chap 6, Item 9- Bi-Annual –II	1.75	100 kg	15,276.50	26,733.88
4	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete (including prestressed concrete), using coarse sand and screened graded and washed aggregate, in required shape and design,including forms, moulds, shuttering, lifting, compacting,curing, rendering and finishing exposed surface, complete (but excluding the cost of steel reinforcement, its fabrication and placing in position, etc.):-				
	(a) (i) Reinforced cement concrete in roof slab, beams,columns lintels, girders and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position, or prestressed members cast in situ, complete in all respects:- Type C (nominal mix 1: 2: 4)				
	MRS 2020, Chap 6, Item 6- Bi-Annual –II	98.50	P/Cft	374.75	36,912.88
5	Supplying and filling sand under floor: or plugging in wells.				
	MRS 2020, Chap7-Item30-Bi-Annual-II	5.25	%Cft	2,103.15	11,041.54
6	Laying floor of approved coloured glazed tiles ¼" (6mm) thick, laid in white cement and pigment on a bed of ¾" (20 mm) thick cement mortar 1:2.				
	MRS 2020, Chap-10 Item 25-Bi-Annual –II	2.3	%Sft	17,065.85	39,251.46

Sr. No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
7	Providing, laying, cutting, jointing, testing and disinfecting P.V.C pipe line with 'B' Class working pressure 3" i/d (75 mm)				
	MRS 2020, Chap-23 Item 26-Bi-Annual-II	70.00	P/Rft	137.10	9,597.00
8	Providing and fitting "P" trap:- 10 cm (4") of cast iron				
	MRS 2020, Chap-19 Item 34-Bi-Annual-II	2.00	Each	484.00	968.00
9	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in:- (1:4)				
	MRS 2020, Chap 7-Item 4 -Bi-Annual -II	0.5	%Cft	24014.30	12,007.15
10	Cement Neru plaster 1:2 (cement and sand upto 20' ft. (6.00 m) Height				
	½" (13 mm) thick				
	MRS 2020, Chap11- Item4(b)-Bi-Annual -II	2.20	%Sft	2,325.07	5,116.32
	<b>TOTAL STANDARDIZED ITEMS FOR 01-NO PLANT (RS)</b>				<b>150,260.24</b>
	<b>TOTAL STANDARDIZED ITEMS FOR 10-NO PLANT (RS) (A)</b>				<b>1,502,602.43</b>
_____ % Above / Below on MRS 2020 Bi-Annual-I					
	<b>NON-STANDARDIZED ITEMS:</b>				
<b>1</b>	<b>Dismantling / Dis-Assembling</b>				
i	Dismantling of Pre-Fab Plant house	1.00	Per/Job		
ii	Dis-Assembling of Vessels, Membrane, Water Tanks, common header + valves etc.	1.00	Per/Job		
iii	Dis-Assembling Electric panel, Solinoid Valves and pumps etc.	1.00	Per/Job		
<b>2</b>	<b>Shifting / Transportation of Material from Site to Store.</b>				
i	Shifting of Water Tanks, membrane, Panels, vessels, Solinoid Valves and Pumps etc complete in all respect.	1.00	Per/Job		
<b>3</b>	<b>Shifting / Transportation of Meterial from Store to Site.</b>				
i	Shifting of Water Tanks, membrane, vessels and Solinoid Valves	1.00	Per/Job		
<b>4</b>	<b>Re-Installation</b>				
i	Repair and Re-Installation of Pre-Fab House	1.00	Per/Job		

Sr. No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
ii	Re-Installation of PLC, Electric Panel and i/c all kind of electric work.	1.00	Per/Job		
iii	Cleaning of water tanks, Membrane, vessels and solinoid valves.	1.00	Per/Job		
Iv	Re-Installation of water tanks, Membrane, vessels, solinoid valves and common header + vavles.	1.00	Per/Job		
5	Repair and Maintenance of 0.5 BHP Pump complete in all respect.	1.00	Each		
6	Repair and Maintenance of 0.75 BHP Pump complete in all respect.	2.00	Each		
7	Making Water Supply connection on 4" dia Water Supply line with PPRC pipe and Specials complete in all respect.	1.00	Per/Job		
	<b>TOTAL NON-STANDARDIZED ITEMS for 01-No Plant (RS)</b>				
	<b>TOTAL NON STANDARDIZED ITEMS for 10-No Plant (RS) (B)</b>				
	<b>GRAND TOTAL (A+B)</b>				

Note : The bidder shall quote rates inclusive of all taxes except PRA / PST.

NAME OF BIDDER \_\_\_\_\_

ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

STAMP \_\_\_\_\_